
Hallenspielplan  Nordhorn, KSH 3 Euregium  ( 803137 )
Wilhelm-Raabe-Str. 15
48527   Nordhorn

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 17.05.2025 15:30 RL MJC HSG Nordhorn e.V. JSG Fredenbe…e/Harsefeld 35:23

Do. 07.08.2025 20:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

SpVgg Brandl…t-Hestrup 1 Vorwärts Wettringen 1 32:31

Do. 21.08.2025 20:30 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

SpVgg Brandl…t-Hestrup 1 SV Vorwärts Nordhorn 1 0:0

Do. 28.08.2025 20:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

SpVgg Brandl…t-Hestrup 1 SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen 1 29:30

So. 31.08.2025 10:00

10:55

11:50

12:45

13:40

14:35

15:30

MJD ReK

MJD ReK

MJD ReK

WJF ReK

WJF ReK

WJF ReK

WJF ReK

HSG Nordhorn e.V. III

SG Lingen-Lohne II

SC Union Emlichheim

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen III

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen II

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SG Lingen-Lohne II

SC Union Emlichheim

HSG Nordhorn e.V. III

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen III

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen II

4:13

12:7

12:11

0:11

4:8

15:2

2:2

Fr. 10.10.2025 20:30 M ROL HSG Nordhorn e.V. III TV Meppen 0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 14:00

15:45

17:30

19:30

OL MJC

RL MJB

RL MJA

M ReL

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

SG Aurich-Marienhafe

TuS Vinnhorst

SV Stöckheim

HSG Bentheim/Gildehaus

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

F ROL

WJA ReL

F ROL

M ROL

SpVgg Brandl…-Hestrup II

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. III

SV Dalum

JSG Larrelt/…Groß Midlum

FC Schüttorf 09 III

TV Cloppenburg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 13.12.2025 14:00

15:40

17:30

19:30

OL MJC

RL MJA

OL F

VL M

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

TS Hoykenkamp

TvdH Oldenburg

TV Cloppenburg

Elsflether TB

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

MJB LL

M ROL

RL MJB

M ReL

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. III

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

SSC Dodesheide

SV Sparta Werlte

SG Aurich-Marienhafe

SC Union Emlichheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 13:00 RL MJA HSG Nordhorn e.V. JSG Fredenbe…e/Harsefeld 0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 17:30

19:30

WJA ReL

F ReL

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brandl…Hestrup III

SSC Dodesheide

SV Vorwärts Nordhorn II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 13:30

15:30

17:30

MJB LL

F ROL

RL MJA

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

JMSG Handbal…elle-Eicken

ASC GW Itterbeck II

ATSV Habenhausen

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 06.03.2026 20:00 M ROL HSG Nordhorn e.V. III SV Dalum 0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

MJC LL

OL MJC

M ReL

VL M

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Grönegau-Melle

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen

SV Alemannia Salzbergen

TuS Bramsche

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 17:30 RL MJB HSG Nordhorn e.V. HSG Schaumburg-Nord 0:0

Fr. 10.04.2026 20:30 M ROL HSG Nordhorn e.V. III FC Schüttorf 09 III 0:0


